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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 

For 

Signed on: 03 July 2019 

Campus to Corporate Training 

Between 

#96/1,2nd Floor, Aswathnagar, 

Global 
TAucate Employ EmpwT 

JVGlobal Services LLP 
(herein after called JVG) 

& 

SMVITM 

Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology & Management 
(herein after called SMVITM) 

NSTITUTEC#l. 
Viclwollane h31 LAupi Dist. 

BANTAKAL. -574115 

at SMVITM Udupi 

Registered office: #6, 5th Cross, Sir MV Nagar, Ramamur thy Nagar, Bangalore. 560 016 
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JV Global founded in 2000 as a recruitment company and then diversified into training in 
2007. JV Global strongly believes in delivering quality services to its clients. The strengthof Jv 
Global is they have put a system in place and robust processes to ensure that they deliver 
quality with consistency in every task that is undertaken. They have an expert team who 
identifies the needs of employers, researches the inputs received from academia and 
corporate across industry verticals. 

In the process they aid individuals and organizations in transformation, with their learning 
and range of specialized training programs in Aptitude, Soft skills & Communication skills, 
industry specific trainings that have been tailor-made to suit specific needs. 

Global 

Competence in Recruitment, Training and development 

JVGlobal Services LLP 

Managed multiple training batches from various colleges simultaneously 

#6, 1" floor, 5h Cross, Sir. M.V Nagar, 
Ramamurtynagar, Bangalore -560 016 

All training programs are participatory, New methodology adopted for effective 
training 
Customization of modules in consultation with institutions. 
Co-ordinate with Industry personnel for interaction with trainees 

h3ene 

Need analysis / Mock tests/ Assessment conducted 

Princlpal 
SHAIMADHA V 

The team consists of corporate trainers who are well qualified and experienced 
Modules & course material designed & developed based on the assessments done 
JV Global also provides online assistance to all the candidates associated with JV 
through their website www.jvglobal.co.in and social networking sites. 
Blend of theory with practical learning 

INSTITUTE Or TECHNCLOGT L AätAGEMENT 

Visheefhama Nagar Bdupi Dist. 
BANTAKAL. 574 115 
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Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology & Management 

SMVITM 

Founded in 2010 by H. H. Shri Vishwavallabha Theertha Swamiji of Shri Sode Vadiraja Mutt -
one of the 700 plus years old Ashta Mutts associated with the world famous Shri Krishna 
temple of Udupi in Karnataka - Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology & 
Management (SMVITM), situated at Bantakal in Udupi has carved a niche for itself in 
imparting quality engineering education in the coastal Karnataka region. Shri Swamiji started 
the Institute with the sublime objective of providing quality higher education to the needy 
student community at affordable costs. The motto Engineering your Career and Character 
with Care well reflects the objectives and philosophy of the institute. Despite being one of 
the youngest Institute in the region, SMVITM has made remarkable strides in its journey 
towards exce<lence over the past five years and has emerged as the most promising 
Engineering Institute with its well-qualified and motivated faculty, state-of-the-art 
infrastructure and distinguished learning-centric facilities. 

Bantakal, Udupi 

At present, SMVITM, with a total student intake of 441 per year, offers Bachelor of 
Engineering (B.E.) courses in Civil Engineering, Computer Science & Engineering Electronics & 
Communication Engineering and Mechanical Engineering. Currently, 1562 students are 
pursuing their engineering education at the institute. Despite being located in a rural area, 

SMVITM ensures that its students are well trained in existing engineering practices and 
acquainted with the latest industrial trends. 

The campus is conveniently located at Bantakal, which is about 6 km off the stretch of NH 66 

that connects the coastal cities of Mangaluru (Mangalore) and Udupi. The Institute is 

affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi; approved by the All India 

Council for Technical Education, New Delhi and recognized by the Government of Karnataka. 

SHRILOGY & WANAD YADIRAJA 

The Institute is growing fast, scaling greater heights by concentrating on excellence in 

education, research and promotion of placement & entrepreneurship through industry 

academia tie-ups and value added programs. The Management and the Academic 

Administration have been steadfast in their commitment to make SMVITM one of the niche 

Engineering Institutes in South India in the near future. 

INSTITUTE OF 
Vishwothama Nagar, Udupl 

BANTAKAL-574 115 

Trincipat 
Jy GLOBseES L LP 
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Page 3 of 12 

n Cross 

Sir MV N Ràaurthy Nagar 
SHCI AADH ADIRM IA INSTITUTE OT iECGY&MANAGEMENn 

Vichwolha Nana. Uupi Dist. 

Bangalore-580016 



Global 

upon. 

Preamble 

Memorandum of Understanding 

The objective: 

Between 

In accordance with a desire to enhance employability skills of students of Sri Madhwa 
Vadiraja institute of Technology & Management (SMVITM) and train the students accord y 
this mutual agreement is executed. 

JVGlobal Services LLP 
Bangalore, Karnataka 

JV Global & SMVITM deem it mutually beneficial to strengthen the bonds between the two 
academic organizations and to contribute to a greater teaching & learning outcome to the 
students who aspire to seek employability. 

8 

Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology & Management 

The themes and purpose of these joint activities is to groom the students as per industry 
needs and keep the workforce ready during the academic process itself. The details of the 
trainings and work schedules will be written separately in a document as mutually agreed 

Bantakal, Udupi 

haene 

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into by and between JVGlobal 
Services LLP, Bengaluru (here in after called JVG), and Sri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute f 
Technology & Management (here in after called SMVITM), Udupi, India, with the intention of 
establishing a strong training collaboration. 

> To conduct career related Life skills, Aptitude trainings 

Principal 
SNRI MAOHWA VADIRAJA 

INSTITUROF TECHNOL0GY & MANAGEMENT 
Ud1gi Dist 

> Evaluate performance and robustness of the students prior and after training 
> To document overall conduct of students throughout the program 

SMVITM 

> To counsel and take corrective/remedial steps to the required students as & when the 
requirement arises rinc 

SHRIMADTiA VADIRA JA INSTITUTE 0F TECHIICL0GY & MAIAGEMCD jsiucthann la2s Utuoi Dist. 
BANIi34115 CES LLP JV GLOBAL SE 

No6. 1st Flod. 
Sir M.V Nagar, Radnatjthy Nagar 

Bangalog60016 
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Global 
1ecate y Tmn 

Training 
The students and Training Department of SMVITM shall be entitled to have access to 
the training resources at the campus. The trainings are continuous process linked to 
each other. Therefore the participants shall not skip trainings in between. 
Action Plan -As per Annexure 1 enclosed. 

Training Topics - As per Annexure 2 enclosed 

Training details & Pricing -As per Annexure 3 enclosed 

Responsibilities- As per Annexure 4 enclosed 

Confidentiality 
Both the participants of this MOU shall uphold the clause of confidentiality and any 
information provided should be accorded protection from disclosure to any third 
parties outside or indirect stakeholders. 

Terms of the MOU: 

This MOU shall be effective for a period of 3 years in the first phase from the date of 
final signature. It may be modified or extended by mutual written agreement by the 
parties. This MOU may be terminated by either party upon one month advance 
written notice if it does not harm any ongoing or agreed programs, trainings or 
placement process during the term. 

Dr. Thirumaleshwara Bhat 
Principal 

SMVITM, Udupi 

Karnatalkaa 
SMRIAADHIA VADIRAJA 

NSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT 

SMVITM 

Vishwothama Nagar. Udupi Dist 
BANTAKAL- 574 115 

Vincent W D'Souza 
Founder Partner 
JVG, Bangalore 

Karnataka 

JVGC 
Nc 

Sir MV Nag, Ramarnurthy Nagar 
Bengalore-560016 

Checos 
rinclpat 

SHRINADHVIA VANIRA IA STITUTE Cfi00IANAGEME 
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Global 
Participants 

4h Semester B.E. students 

5th Semester B.E. students 

6h Semester B.E. students 
7th Semester B.E. students 

Pre assessment test every 

semester 

Post assessment test every 

semester 

Aptitude Topic wise practice 
test within a given time frame 

Company Specific tests 
(including coding test) 300-+ 
company patterns available 

Technical Tests 

Action Plan for students graduating in the year 2021 
Duration of Training 

Current 4"" semester B.E. 

Methodology: 
. 

FDP 

" 

Students 

Pre-test 

Orientation 

Course materials provided 
Assignments/ Practice tests 

" Audio -Video based sessions 

Shene 
Princlpal 

Annexure 1 

S Days X 6 hrs = 30 hrs 

SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA 
OSTITUTE OF TECIHNOLOGY& MANAGEMENT 

Vishwothama Nagar Vdupl Dist 
CANTAKAL- 574 I16 

S Days X6 hrs = 30 hrs 

5 Days X 6 hrs = 30 hrs 

5 Days X6 hrs 30 hrs 

(Preferably on 
Saturdays) 

Practite Portal Details 

1-2 hrs 

1-2 hrs 

1 hr 

Company pattern 

Based on topic 

" Instructor -led training program co 

2-3 hrs 

1 hr 

Orientation- Training & Placements 

SHRIIMADHA VDIRAA 
INSTITUTE OF TECHHOIDCY&ANAGEMEN? 

Vishwoll:aa Wdofist. 

Communication Skills & 

Vedic Maths 

Company specific brush up sessions/ 
Branch specific technical workshops 

Module 

Aptitude & Soft skills 

1 Test. Labs requirements to be taken 

care by respective SMVITM faculty 
cO-ordinators. 

SMVITM 

Aptitude & Soft skills 

1 Test. Labs requirements to be taken 
care by respective SMVITM faculty 
co-ordinators. 

. Post test 

Min 3 tests on every topic 

5 test papers per company 

dv 

Branch specific 

Feedback session 

" Activity /Exercise based sessions 
" Aptitude -Concepts taught 

Review meetings 

1 

Short cut methodologies taught 

1 
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Global 
SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

19 

16 

17 

18 

19 

5" Semester B.E. students - Campus to Corporate Training Modules 
Training dates: From 5th Aug 2019 to 9h Aug 2019 

INTRODUCTION TO cOMMUNICATION (VERBAL & NON VERBAL) 

COMMUNICATION SKILLS ASSESSMENTS 

SWOT,GOAL SETTING, TIME MANAGEMENT 

MANAGING ONE'S SOCIAL PRESENCE 

RESUME BUILDING 

VEDIC MATHS 

TIME, SPEED & DISTANCE 

TIME AND WORK 

PERCENTAGE 

BLOOD RELATION 

RATIO, PROPORTION AND PARTNERSHIP, ALLEGATION & MIXTURE 

CODING AND DECODING 

DIRECTION SENSE PROBLEMS 

SEATING ARRANGEMENT 

LETTER/SYM8OL SERIES 

Annexure: 2 

NUMBER SERIES 

VISUAL SEQUENCE, ALPHANUMERIC PROBLEMS 

LOGICAL REASONING 

DEDUCTIVE REASONING 

Principal 
SHRI MADHWRVADIRAJA 

SY & MANAGEMEND IKSTITUIEOF TLCHNOLOGY 
Vsiwoama Nager Udupi Dist 

BANTAKAL S/4 115 INSTITUTE 

SMVITM 

Prireaal SHRIMADHWA VADIRAA 
EOF IECHOtOGY&MANAGEAENT 

Vishwotham Naar Uduni Dist. 

Total Duration of Training 

JV GLOEAL 

Duration 

No ¬, 1s fooCYoss 
Sir & MV Na, Kafma Bangakore.80016 

LLP 

(Hrs) 

Nagar 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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SI. No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

S 

6 

Global 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

NUMBER SYSTEM 

5"& 6 Semester B.E. students -Campus to Corporate Training 

PROFIT AND LOSS 

SIMPLE INTEREST & COMPOUND INTEREST 

ALGEBRA 

PROBLEMS ON AVERAGES 

PROBLEMS ON AGES 

SET THEORY 

GEOMETRY 

PROBABILITY 

PERMUTATION AND COMBINATION 

DATA INTERPRETATION 

DATA SUFFICIENCY 

SYLLOGISM 

CLOCKS 

CALENDARS 

COURSE OF ACTION 

CAUSE AND EFFECT 

Training Modules 

VERBAL ABILITY- I: READING COMPREHENSION 

VERBAL ABILITY - I1: GRAMMAR BASED EXERCISES 

VERBAL ABILITYl: ANTONYMS & SYNONYMS 

VERBAL ABILITY IV: VERBAL REASONING 

Principal 
SHAIAADHVYA VADIRAA 

NStiTE OF TECHNCL0GY &SANAGtMtN 
VIshwothama Nagar. Udupi Dist. 

tNK. $74 115 

SHRIAT0VAARA JA 
tSTAFUTE Or TECHNCLDCY&MANAGERAENI 

V.sliothana Nogar Uepi Dist. 
L115 

SMVITM 

JV GLOBAL ShRAES LLP 
No 6, 1s. Nager 

Duration 
(Hrs) 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Page 8 of 12 

Sir M.V Nagar riama 
Bangaore-5003e 



22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

SI. No 

1 

2 

Verbal Ability - V: LETTER WRITING 

GRAMMAR BRUSH UP 

LISTENING SKILLS & QUESTIONING SKILLS 

READING & SUMMARIZING 

TEAM BUILDING & LEADERSHIP SKILLS 

INTERVIEW SKILLS 

GROUP DISCUSSION 

NETWORKING - SOCIAL MEDIAS 

INDIVIDUAL PROFILING 
1 day is dedicated to every department as a corporate day 
Following activities will be conducted & documented: 

Aptitude Test-Online 
Mock Group Discussion 
1-1 Personal Interview 

Technical interview 

Feedback session 

Reporting & Documentation 

7th Semester B.E. students -Campus to Corporate Training 

"Topics are designed based on the need as & when the requirement arises 

COMPANY SPECIFIC BRUSH UP SESSION 

Training Modules 

BRANCH SPECIFIC TECHNICAL WORKSHOPS 

Principat 
SHRIAADHWA VADIRAJA 

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGUMENT 
Vishwothama Nagar, Udupi Dist 

BANTAKAL- 574115 

Princpat 
SHRIMADHWA VADIRAJA 

Total Duration of Training 

ISTITUTE CTECURCLOGY& MAMNGEAENT 
Vizfiuwo tT Nan Udupi Dist. 

Drii i13 

Total Duration of Training 

s 

2 

Sir MV Nagar, Routy Nagar 
Bangaofe 5c0016 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

6 

60 

Duration 

(Hrs) 

30 
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Yoiobal 
Details of Campus to Corporate Training along with Commercials 

For students of Shrl Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology & Management -Bantakal, Udupi 
By JVGlobal Services LLP, Bangalore 

Participants: Current 4" semester B.E. students 
Minimum order quantity: 180 students 
Batch Size: 60 students 
Total number of batches: 3 

Effective training hours per day per trainer: 6 hrs 
Total duration of Training per batch: 120 hrs Progranm spread from 4th sem to 7th semester B.E. 
(i.e., 30 hrs per semester) 
Aptitude & Technical Practice Portal -Unlimited papers: 2 years Validity 

Terms of Payment: 

Commercials of Training & Portal Services per student per semester: Rs. 1000+ GST 
(In words: Rupees one thousand only per student per semester+ GST) 

Note: 

Annexure 3 

o 

Payment shall be made at the end of every semester basis 
Cheque/DD in favor of "JVGLOBAL SERVICES LLP" 

o Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Sanjay Nagar branch, Bangalore 
Bank A/C: 233605000167 

o Bank IFSC: ICICO002336 

" Hostel stay and food facilities will be provided to the trainers by SMVITM on non chargeable 
basis 

Training schedule/dates should be discussed & mutually agreed upon 
Billing will be done on minimum order quantity of 180 students/semester 
SMVITM Would adhere to the time slots provided and any cancellation of classes by SMVITM 
shall be done at least 1 week notice. In case of any cancellation of classes by SMVITM Which is 
done after the trainers are in campus due to some emergency/contingency, the missed 
classes will be compensated post mutual discussion and agreement between JVGlobal and 
SMVITM. 

Petncit 
SHRI AADHWA VADIRAJA 

SMVITM arranges the payment for JVGlobal Services LLP within 30 days of receipt of invoice. 

NSITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMEMT 

SMVITM 

Vishwothama NTgar, Udupi DistL 
BANTAKAL-574 115 or 

SHRIADWNAV2CI5JA 
INSTITUTE 0FTL12ey&MAGEKENT 

JV GLOBA! No 6, tstNP 

Sr MV Nagar, Baarnurtny Naglage 10 of 12 
Bangalore-580016 



Global a ute tme 

Responsibilities of JVGlobal Services LLP: 

Annexure 4 

1. JVGlobal Services LLP would depute qualified & experienced trainers for training SMVIM 
students & deliver the content according to the schedule. 

2. Classes have to be started & completed on time. 

3. Any requir�ment for Labs should be conveyed to the SMvITM department coordinators at least 
15 days in advance for the sessions conducted by JVGlobal Services. 

4. JVGlobal Services LLP would adhere to the time slots provided and any cancellation of classes by 
JVGlobal Services LLP shall be done at least one week prior notice. Same has to rescheduled & 

completed by JVGlobal Services LLP on dates convenient to SMVITM. 

S. If there is any attendance/discipline related issue that comes up, JVGlobal Services LLP will bring 

it to the notice of Training department at the earliest. 

6. JVGlobal Services LLP will co-ordinate training activities with respective department faculty 

members looping in SPOC - TPO 

7. JVGlobal Services LLP will submit all the training reports to SMVITM. 

SMVITM 

8. JVGlobal Services LLP personnel will follow the SMVITM guidelines & code of conduct. 

9. Attendance will be maintained in student signature format every session basis for JVGlobal 

records. 

10. JVGlobal Services LLP will take the students' feedback & in case of any concerns, the same will be 

brought to the notice of SMVITM SPOC immediately. 

11. Highlights of training to be submitted to SPOC-TPO on a daily basis 

Principal 

12.A consolidated training report in soft copy of each student in terms of attendance to each 

session, practice test performance, personality highlight, etc to be shared with SMVITM 

Placement Officer as an overall assessment report 

SHRI MADHWA VADIRA JA 
&MANAGESAENI INSTITUTE OF TiCHNOLOGY 

Vishwothama Nagar Utuci Dist 
GANTAKAL. 574 1s 

JV GLOEA: 
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Global 
Responsibilities of SMVITM: 

Faculty Co-ordinators: 
1. SMVITM will arrange the required infrastructure facilities like white board/black board and 

AV facilities, Lab for conducting training classes by JVGlobal Services LLP. 
2. SMVITM will make it mandatory for all students of identified branches to attend the training. 

3. Faculty Co-ordinators will take equal responsibility & bring required protocols to ensure 100% 
attendance during training sessions. 

4. Faculty co-ordinators will take attendance of each session and maintain the attencarice 
record of the students for internal department records. 

5. Training program will be co-ordinated with respective department faculty members. 

6. Facuity Co-ordinators will monitor the tests/test scores & analyze results/data. Students will 
be counseled & corrective measures will be taken ensuring improvement in student's 

performance. 

SPOC-TPO 

SMVITM 

1. SPOC-TPO will share names of faculty coordinators from respective department to co 

ordinate training activities. 
2. SPOC-TPO will share the required data of students & Faculty Co-ordinators to JVG orior to the 

training. 
3. SPOC-TPO takes the responsibility to inform the students about the seriousness of e 

training program through circulars, memos. 

4. SMVITM will take student feedback too & in ase of any concerns, the same has to be 
brought to the notice of JVG SPOC immediately. 

5. SMVITM will have all the communications/ feedback oniy with SPOC& not with any resource 
persons. 

Principal 
SHRIMADHWA VADIRASA 

RSTTUTE OF 
TECHNO0G7 & 

AMANAGEMENT 

Vishwothama Nagar Udupi Dist 

BANTAKAL - 574 11s 

Vislystt 

JV GLOBA 
No 6, 1s 

Sir MV Nega, Rana tiy lagar 
Bangaiore-5600 18 

NAGEMENI 

Page 12 of 12 



Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight





Highlight

Highlight



Highlight



Highlight

Highlight
























